Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2013(Part), Dated Shimla-171002, the

8th March, 2013.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfers and postings of following H.P. Administrative Service Officers/H.P. Secretariat Service Officers, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- 1. Shri Rakesh Sharma-II, HPAS (1994), Managing Director, HIMFED, Shimla, as Additional Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla. He shall also hold additional charge of the post of Managing Director, HIMFED, Shimla.
- 2. Shri Chaman Dilta, HPAS (2003), Additional Director, Panchayati Raj-cum-Ex-Officio Joint Secretary (Panchayati Raj) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, who is also holding additional charge of the post of Additional Director, IGMC & Medical Education Research, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Controller, Printing & Stationary, H.P. Govt. Press, Shimla.
- 3. Shri Jitender Sanjta, HPAS (2007), Joint Director, Rural Dev.-cum-Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary (Rural Dev.) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla, shall also hold additional charge of the post of Joint Director, Panchayati Raj-cum-Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary (Panchayati Raj) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla.
- **4.** Shri K.K. Sharma, HPAS (2009), Joint Excise & Taxation Commissioner (HQ), Shimla, shall also hold additional charge of the post of Joint Director, IGMC & Medical Education & Research, H.P., Shimla.
- 5. Shri Vijay Puri, HPSS, Under Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Under Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 6. Shri Uttam Singh, HPSS, Under Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Under Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 7. Smt. Pushpa Chaudhary, HPSS, Under Secretary (RPG) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Under Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Shimla.
- 8. Smt. Madhu Bala Khanna, HPSS, Under Secretary (Tech. Education) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla, shall also hold additional charge of the post of Under Secretary (RPG) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla.

By Order

Sudripta Roy
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Contd.P/2.



Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

8th March, 2013.

- 1. The Advisor to Chief Minister, Coordination and Monitoring of Centrally Sponsored Schemes, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- **4.** All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Special Secretary-cum-Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- **6.** All the Heads of Departments/Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners, in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-12.
- 8. All the Officers concerned (By Name) for compliance.
- 9. The Officer-on-Special Duty in the O/o Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 11. The In-charge, Bio-metric Cell, HP Sectt., Shimla-2.
- 12. Personal files/Guard files/Spare copies.

(Dr. Man Singh)

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
